



Corporate Name: RENOVA, Inc. Representative: Yosuke Kiminami, Founding CEO (Stock code: 9519 Tokyo Stock Exchange 1st) Contact: Aki Mori, Chief Financial Officer (TEL: +81-3-3516-6263)

Announcement Concerning Tohoku Electric Power's Participation by Investment in Akita Yurihonjo Offshore Wind Power Generation Project

RENOVA, Inc. (hereinafter "RENOVA") announces that Tohoku Electric Power Co., Inc., has participated as a new joint investor in Akita Yurihonjo Offshore Wind GK, one of RENOVA's associates.

With the mission of creating green and sustainable energy systems for a better world, RENOVA operates its power generation businesses based on renewable energy resources such as solar, biomass, wind and geothermal energy that are enrooted in the local community.

The Akita Yurihonjo Offshore Wind Power Generation Project (for which RENOVA is taking the leading role in the development) is planned to have a power generating capacity of approximately 700 MW, making it one of the largest offshore wind farms in Japan. Currently, RENOVA is engaged in dialogues with local residents, fishermen and other local industries, while at the same time conducting environmental impact assessments and various other surveys.

The impact of this project on RENOVA's business results for the current fiscal period (the year ending March 31, 2019) will be minimal. Moving forward, RENOVA will promptly disclose any related matters requiring public disclosure.

Outline

	Operator	Akita Yurihonjo Offshore Wind GK
	Sponsors	RENOVA, Inc. Eco Power Co., Ltd. JR - EAST Energy Development Co., Ltd. Tohoku Electric Power Co., Inc.
	Capacity	Approx. 700 MW
	Schedule	Construction commencement: FY2021 (planned) Sequential operational commencement: FY2024 onwards (planned)

* The outline of the project presents information based on the plan as of the announcement date, and it may be subject to change in the future.

[For inquiries about this release, please contact] K. Nose, Investor Relations. Tel: +81-3-3516-6263 / Email: ir@renovainc.com [For inquiries by the media, please contact] N. Tanaka and S. Kubota, Public Relations Tel: +81-3-3516-6362 / Email: press@renovainc.com